



**To Charge the battery**

Battery must be fully charged before use the first time

- The charging wire connected to the headphone jack,
- The charging indicator shows a red light when it is charging; when it is fully charge state,the light changes to blue light.

**Power ON/OFF**

- Power on: Press and hold multifunction button for 6 seconds,the blue lights bright 1 second long,and has the voice prompt "Power on",until the red and blue light flashing, Wireless headset is open at this time.
- Power off: Press and hold multifunction button for 5 seconds,the red light brights 1 second,and has voice prompt "power off",the Wireless headset enters the shutdown state.

**Paired with mobile phones, connection**

- Open the Wireless headset in red and blue lights flashing, Wireless headset has entered the pairing state and this time.
- Open the mobile phone Wireless and search for Wireless devices.
- Found in mobile search list has to search the Wireless headset "AUR-27",click on the matching,and there is a voice prompt "connected"

English

- If you don't successfully pairing, repeated operation matching again.

**Answer, hang up, reject call and redial**

- Incoming calls: Telephone, short press the multifunction button one time.
- Hang up: Dial the phone or on the phone, the short press the multifunction button one time.
- The decline a call: when call, long press the multifunction button for 2 seconds to loosen.
- Redial: According to the multifunton button twice quickly, redial finally set aside a cellphone.

**Volume adjust and play music**

- Volume +:Long press the button "+",the volume will increase,
- Volume -:Long press the button "-",the volume will decrease,
- Previous song: Short press the button "+",it will switch to previous song,
- Next song: Short press the button "-",it will switch to next song.

English

**Advertencias**

- Do not treat this product violently or put it under heavy pressure, and keep away from wet and heat,
- Power off the headset when long time no use,
- Don't use it in extreme temperature, the battery could exploit

**Declaration of conformity**

Through this INNOVA CELLULAR, it declares that the AURICULARES WIRELESS DEPORTIVOS IN-EAR (AUR/27) complies with the essential requirements and any other applicable or enforceable provisions of Directives CE with the essential requirements and any other applicable or enforceable provisions of Directives CE 2014/53/EU RED and RoHS 2011/65/EU amending annex II 2015/863 amending 2017/2102, amending the European Parliament and of the Council, transposed to Spanish legislation through Royal Decree 188/2016, of May 6, 2016.

To see the complete declaration of conformity, you can access it through the following link:  
[http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion\\_aur-27.pdf](http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_aur-27.pdf)

English

**Customer service**

Only in English or Spanish  
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English):  
+34 902 090 079 / +34 91 713 94 98

**Horario de atención al cliente:**  
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

**Working hours:** Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00  
sac@innovacelular.com

English

**Guarantee letter**

**GUARANTEE**

**DEVICE**

ITEM: \_\_\_\_\_

Serial number: \_\_\_\_\_

**ESTABLISHMENT**

Purchase date: \_\_\_\_\_

Establishment signature

+34 902 090 079  
+34 91 713 94 98

**INNOVA CELULAR SL**  
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B  
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid  
Madrid

English

**Cargar la batería**

La batería debe estar completamente cargada, antes del primer uso.

- Conecte el cable de carga al conector del auricular
- El indicador de carga muestra una luz roja cuando se está cargando, cuando está completamente cargado, la luz cambia a color azul.

**Encender / Apagar el auricular**

- Encendido: Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción durante 6 segundos, unos led azules se iluminarán durante 1 segundo y escuchará una locución "Encendiendo dispositivo", hasta que una luz roja y azul parpadea, en este momento los auriculares están en modo Wireless y disponibles para ser conectados.
- Apagado: Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción durante 5 segundos, una luz roja se iluminará durante 1 segundo y escuchará una locución "Apagado dispositivo", el auricular se apagará.

**Conexión Wireless con dispositivos**

- Encienda el auricular hasta que una luz roja y azul parpadeen simultáneamente (Seguir el paso mencionado en el punto anterior).

Español

- Conecte el Wireless de su dispositivo móvil y seleccione buscar dispositivos para entrar en la lista de búsqueda.
- En la lista de búsqueda de dispositivos Wireless, tiene que buscar "AUR-27" y hacer click sobre él para realizar la conexión Wireless, seguidamente una locución se escuchará "Conectado"
- Si no se empareja con éxito, repita los pasos anteriores.

**Contestar, colgar, rechazar llamada y rellamada**

- Llamadas entrantes: Presionando el botón multifunción una vez.
- Colgar: Presionar brevemente el botón multifunción una vez.
- Rechazar una llamada: Durante la entrada de una llamada, mantenga presionado el botón multifunción durante 2 segundos.
- Rellamada: Presione el botón multifunción dos veces rápidamente, para volver a llamar al último número marcado.

**Ajustar volumen y reproducir música**

- Subir el volumen: Mantenga presionado el botón "+"
- Bajar el volumen: Mantenga presionado el botón "-"
- Ir a la canción anterior: presione brevemente el botón "+"
- Ir a la siguiente canción: presione brevemente el botón "-"

Español

**Advertencias**

- No trate este producto violentamente ni lo someta a una fuerte presión, y manténgalo alejado de la humedad y el calor.
- Apague el auricular cuando no lo use por mucho tiempo
- No lo use en temperaturas extremas, la batería podría explotar.

**Declaración de conformidad**

Por medio de la presente INNOVA CELULAR declara que el AURICULARES WIRELESS DEPORTIVOS IN-EAR (AUR/27) cumple con los requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de las Directivas CE 2014/53/EU (RED), RoHS 2011/65/EU mencionado en anexo II 2015/863 y mencionado en 2017/2102, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, transpuesta a la legislación Española mediante el Real Decreto 188/2016, de 6 de Mayo de 2016.

Para ver la declaración de conformidad completa puede acceder a través del siguiente link:  
[http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion\\_aur-27.pdf](http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_aur-27.pdf)

Español

**Servicio de atención al cliente**

Sólo en Inglés y en Español  
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer service (Español / English):  
+34 902 090 079 / +34 91 713 94 98

**Horario de atención al cliente:** De lunes a jueves de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los viernes de 09:00 a 14:00

**Working hours:** Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00  
sac@innovacelular.com

Español

**Carta de garantía**

**CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA**

**EQUIPO**

Modelo: \_\_\_\_\_

Nº de Serie: \_\_\_\_\_

**ESTABLECIMIENTO**

Fecha de Compra: \_\_\_\_\_

Sello del establecimiento

+34 902 090 079  
+34 91 713 94 98

**INNOVA CELULAR SL**  
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B  
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid  
Madrid

Español